
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2363
ANSWERED ON:28.03.2012
HIGH MARKS TO STUDENTS
Dutt Smt. Priya Sunil

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that some State Education Boards are giving unusually high marks to students; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the action being taken to standardize the marking system of all the State/Central Education Boards?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a)&(b): State Education Boards are governed by the respective State Government. However, Central Board of Secondary
Education(CBSE) maintains standards of evaluation while awarding marks to students. 

(c): No such proposal is under consideration of Ministry of Human Resource Development. 
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